
2025 Stockton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-15   Conf: 12-6   Home: 11-0   Away: 14-13   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (247), Opp (219)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Coldsnow (3), Manera (2), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Liquori 1, Tramp 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-
70), Manera (20-20), Tramp (14-14), Coldsnow (12-15), Liquori (10-11), Sokol (6-8), Barone (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Coldsnow, Emma .377 41-41 114 17 43 7 0 8 32 74 .649 13 18 10 1 .503 2 0 0-0 73 5 0 1.000
4 Cetrulo, Caitlin .349 38-38 106 27 37 0 3 6 25 61 .575 6 5 15 0 .403 2 2 11-12 37 1 0 1.000
20 George, McKenna .342 37-37 120 32 41 9 5 3 28 69 .575 8 3 8 0 .388 3 1 25-27 39 2 1 .976
11 Spencer, Emily .326 41-40 135 27 44 14 0 3 21 67 .496 12 2 10 0 .387 1 1 4-6 40 59 10 .908
30 Panagopoylos, Alexa .317 41-41 126 16 40 13 0 1 27 56 .444 7 4 15 0 .367 2 0 1-1 202 11 3 .986
33 Sears, Megan .304 40-37 92 22 28 5 1 0 11 35 .380 5 5 14 0 .373 0 0 7-7 31 0 1 .969
9 Czaczkowski, Charli .279 41-41 122 29 34 15 0 3 20 58 .475 14 6 21 0 .372 3 2 1-1 47 62 8 .932
34 Smith, Nicole 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Tramp, Nerina .417 23-22 12 1 5 0 0 0 2 5 .417 0 1 0 1 .462 0 0 0-0 3 18 0 1.000
16 Jeffers, Aubrey .400 32-11 20 5 8 1 0 0 7 9 .450 3 2 6 0 .520 0 4 0-0 23 12 1 .972
8 Segnello, Brianna .344 36-8 32 8 11 0 2 0 3 15 .469 3 0 5 0 .400 0 2 5-5 24 0 0 1.000
15 Sokol, Casey .340 31-16 47 7 16 1 0 0 9 17 .362 5 2 5 0 .418 1 0 0-0 21 15 6 .857
1 Martin, Elizabeth .333 24-0 21 1 7 0 0 0 6 7 .333 3 0 1 0 .417 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
17 Cavanaugh, Brooke .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
18 Cocco, Molly .333 4-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
31 Mendick, Regan .321 38-11 56 9 18 4 0 2 17 28 .500 5 0 5 1 .371 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Formichelli, Maggie .234 26-19 47 11 11 2 1 0 7 15 .319 3 2 4 0 .308 0 2 7-7 26 17 3 .935
14 Manera, Madison .222 31-30 36 2 8 1 0 0 10 9 .250 4 0 10 0 .293 1 5 0-0 194 4 0 1.000
5 McGinn, Emily .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 Kim, Evangelina .000 25-0 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5-7 0 0 0 .000
19 Smith, Sienna .000 36-0 1 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 7-8 0 0 0 .000
10 Barone, Mia .000 15-8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 13 3 .813
2 Lynch, Caitlin .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Semeraro, Taylor .000 12-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .322 41-41 1099 251 354 72 12 26 227 528 .480 91 51 131 3 .395 16 20 77-85 764 226 36 .965
Opponents .208 41-41 949 83 197 25 1 6 74 242 .255 69 19 254 1 .273 7 28 32-35 772 284 64 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Tramp, Nerina 1.23 14-7 23 22 20 7-0 0 137.0 85 32 24 16 147 12 0 4 .174 6 10 0 2 11
10 Barone, Mia 1.31 7-1 15 7 1 0-0 0 48.0 44 14 9 13 26 5 0 1 .230 2 3 0 2 7
15 Sokol, Casey 2.33 1-2 12 2 1 1-0 0 21.0 22 10 7 14 26 2 1 0 .268 1 0 0 1 2
24 Liquori, Lexi 2.75 4-5 15 10 2 0-0 0 48.1 46 24 19 23 54 6 0 1 .247 1 6 0 2 8
1 Martin, Elizabeth 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.65 26-15 66 41 24 12 0 254.2 197 83 60 69 254 25 1 6 .208 10 19 0 7 28
Opponents 5.66 15-26 78 41 14 7 3 257.1 354 249 208 91 131 72 12 26 .322 21 51 0 16 20



2025 Stockton University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Manera, Madison 198 194 4 0 1.000 1 20 0 1.000 2 0
32 Coldsnow, Emma 78 73 5 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 3 0
4 Cetrulo, Caitlin 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Segnello, Brianna 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Tramp, Nerina 21 3 18 0 1.000 0 14 0 1.000 0 0
24 Liquori, Lexi 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
17 Cavanaugh, Brooke 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Cocco, Molly 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Panagopoylos, Alexa 216 202 11 3 .986 3 0 0 — 0 0
20 George, McKenna 42 39 2 1 .976 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jeffers, Aubrey 36 23 12 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sears, Megan 32 31 0 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Formichelli, Maggie 46 26 17 3 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Czaczkowski, Charli 117 47 62 8 .932 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Spencer, Emily 109 40 59 10 .908 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sokol, Casey 42 21 15 6 .857 0 6 2 .750 0 0
10 Barone, Mia 16 0 13 3 .813 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
1 Martin, Elizabeth 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Smith, Sienna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Lynch, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Kim, Evangelina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mendick, Regan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Smith, Nicole 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 McGinn, Emily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Semeraro, Taylor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1026 764 226 36 .965 9 64 6 .914 5 0
Opponents 1120 772 284 64 .943 20 154 15 .911 6 0


